Notes: 1) Net income/(losses) from reinsurance contracts held include allocation of reinsurance premiums paid, recoveries of insurance service expenses from reinsurers,
reinsurance finance income or expenses, etc.
2) Underwriting finance losses and others include insurance finance income or expenses and changes in insurance premium reserves, etc.
3) Total investment income for 2023 includes investment income, interest income, gains/(losses) arising from change in fair value, rental income from investment
properties, interest expenses on securities sold under agreements to repurchase, interest expense on capital replenishment bonds, taxes and surcharges applicable
to investment business and impairment losses on financial assets, etc.; total investment income for 2022 includes investment income, gains/(losses) arising from
change in fair value, rental income from investment properties, interest expenses on securities sold under agreements to repurchase, interest expense on capital
replenishment bonds, taxes and surcharges applicable to investment business and other asset impairment losses.
4）Figures for comparative period were restated.

27

Sensitivity results of VIF business and NBV after cost of required capital held as at 30 June 2023

VIF business NBV

Base 228,667 7,361
Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 220,833 6,976
Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 237,141 7,776
Investment return “+50 basis points” 269,885 9,486
Investment return “-50 basis points” 187,237 5,226
Mortality “+10%” 227,483 7,291
Mortality “-10%” 229,851 7,433
Morbidity “+10%” 221,436 7,225
Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 230,398 7,277
Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 226,843 7,454
Expenses “+10%” 225,563 7,014

Appendix 3: Sensitivity Analysis

(unit: RMB million)

Note: The analysis of each scenario only adjusts assumptions of relevant cash flows and risk discount rates, other assumptions being the same.

28

u CPIC Group was listed among Fortune Global 500 for the 13th consecutive year, ranking 192nd.

u CPIC Group ranked 5th among the World's 100 Most Valuable Insurance Brands in 2023 released by Brand Finance.

u CPIC P/C and CPIC Life won the "Golden Wealth Management" Annual Fintech Construction Award and the "Golden Wealth Management"
Annual Insurance Protection Brand Award respectively in the 13th "Golden Wealth Management" Annual Awards sponsored by the Shanghai